ETAS ID: TM439802

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Antares Capital LP, as Administrative Agent		08/16/2017	Limited Partnership: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Vision Solutions, Inc.
Street Address:	15300 Barranca Parkway
City:	Irvine
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92618-2215
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3096371	ECHO2
Registration Number:	3745825	ECHOCLUSTER
Registration Number:	3751143	ECHOSTREAM
Registration Number:	2515601	H.A.
Registration Number:	4097425	ITERA
Registration Number:	2682829	MIMIX
Registration Number:	1851437	MIMIX
Registration Number:	3870447	RECOVERNOW
Registration Number:	2347987	VISION SOLUTIONS
Registration Number:	2358967	VISION SOLUTIONS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8004947512

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-370-4750

ipteam@cogencyglobal.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Joanna McCall

Address Line 1: 1025 Vermont Ave NW, Suite 1130

Address Line 2: COGENCY GLOBAL INC.

TRADEMARK REEL: 006133 FRAME: 0194 900417890

Address Line 4:	Washington, D.C. 20005	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	F172130 Vision TM Rel	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Theresa Volano	
SIGNATURE:	/Theresa Volano/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/18/2017	
Total Attachments: 4 source=Vision - Trademark Release Filing#page2.tif		

source=Vision - Trademark Release.Filing#page2.tif source=Vision - Trademark Release.Filing#page3.tif source=Vision - Trademark Release.Filing#page4.tif source=Vision - Trademark Release.Filing#page5.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006133 FRAME: 0195

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release") is

made as of August 16, 2017, by ANTARES CAPITAL LP, in its capacity as administrative agent

(the "Administrative Agent"), in favor of VISION SOLUTIONS, INC., a Delaware corporation

(the "Company"). Capitalized terms used and not defined herein have the meanings given to

such terms in that certain Guaranty and Security Agreement referenced below.

Reference is made to that certain Payoff Letter dated as of August 16, 2017 between the

Administrative Agent and the Company (the "Payoff Letter").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of which

are hereby acknowledged, subject to the terms and conditions of the Payoff Letter, the

Administrative Agent hereby terminates, discharges and releases all Liens and security interests

mortgaged, pledged, hypothecated and/or granted by the Company in favor of the Administrative

Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, in any and all trademarks owned or any time

acquired by the Company prior to the date hereof, including the trademarks listed on Schedule A

attached hereto pursuant to that certain Guaranty and Security Agreement, dated as of June 16,

2016, by and among the Company, the other grantors party thereto and the Administrative

Agent, and that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of June 16, 2016, executed by

the Company in favor of the Administrative Agent and recorded with the United States Patent

and Trademark Office on July 18, 2016 at Reel/Frame 5836/0211. Any liens or security interests

of the Administrative Agent in the trademarks listed on Schedule A attached hereto, including all

goodwill connected with the use thereof and symbolized thereby, shall hereby terminate, cease

and become void.

The Administrative Agent hereby consents to the recording of this Release with the

United States Patent and Trademark Office.

[Signature Page Follows]

TRADEMARK REEL: 006133 FRAME: 0196 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Administrative Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its authorized officer as of the date of this Release.

ANTARES CAPITAL LP

By: Steve Rubinstein

Name: Steven Rubinstein

Title: Its Duly Authorized Signatory

[Trademark Release]

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS AND APPLICATIONS

1. REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

Trademark	Registration Number/Jurisdiction if not United States	Date of Registration
ECHO ₂	3,096,371	May 23, 2006
ECHOCLUSTER	3,745,825	Feb. 9, 2010
ECHOSTREAM	3,751,143	Feb. 23, 2010
H.A.	2,515,601	Dec. 4, 2001
ITERA	4,097,425	Feb. 24, 2012
MIMIX	2,682,829	Feb. 4, 2003
MIMIX	1,851,437	Aug. 30, 1994
RECOVERNOW	3,870,447	Nov. 2, 2010
VISION SOLUTIONS	2,347,987	May 9, 2000
VISION SOLUTIONS	2,358,967	June 20, 2000
VISION SOLUTIONS	792509 (Australia)	April 28, 1999
VISION SOLUTIONS	TMA525892 (Canada)	March 28,2000
MIMIX	1283691 (China)	June 14, 1999
VISION SOLUTIONS	1268820 (China)	April 28, 1999
VISION SOLUTIONS	1257986 (China)	March 21, 1999
MIMIX	962613 (European Union)	Feb. 10, 2000
VISION SOLUTIONS	642850 (European Union)	Oct. 31, 2001

TRADEMARK REEL: 006133 FRAME: 0198

VISION SOLUTIONS	200001946AA (Hong Kong)	Sept. 23, 1997
MIMIX	199904471 (Hong Kong)	Feb. 6, 1998
MIMIX	4394922 (Japan)	June 23, 2000
VISION SOLUTIONS	4382320 (Japan)	May 12, 2000
VISION SOLUTIONS	99004546 (Malaysia)	April 4, 2008
VISION SOLUTIONS	619625 (Mexico)	Aug. 26, 1999
VISION SOLUTIONS	308831 (New Zealand)	Nov. 12, 1999
VISION SOLUTIONS	T9904447F (Singapore)	Not Available
VISION SOLUTIONS	40-0436480-0000 (South Korea)	Dec. 30, 1998

2. TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

RECORDED: 08/18/2017

Trademark	Application Number/Jurisdiction if not United States	Date of Application
VISION SOLUTIONS	2000/18708 (South Africa)	Aug. 20, 2000
VISION SOLUTIONS	2000/18709 (South Africa)	Aug. 20, 2000

TRADEMARK REEL: 006133 FRAME: 0199